# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731931

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MAYANK R. JOSHI  | 11/23/2010     |
| SHAHIN FESHARAKI | 11/29/2010     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 311 BONNIE CIRCLE            |  |
| City:           | CORONA                       |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92880                        |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14083563 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 141-1022 A   |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRISTINE SUN  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /christine sun/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/10/2016   |  |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2012-004 C1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037694 FRAME: 0223

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Mayank R. Joshi of 16541 Blatt Blvd., Weston, FL 33326, and Shahin Fesharaki of 2484 Princeton Court, Weston, FL 33327; respectively, sell and assign to Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a U.S. corporation, having a place of business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, CA 92880, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in and to our invention for MODIFIED RELEASE TRANEXAMIC ACID FORMULATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., we will communicate to Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| Nev 23                                | 2010 | Joshi -          |
|---------------------------------------|------|------------------|
|                                       |      | Mayank R. Joshi  |
| November 29                           | 2010 | Nu-              |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |      | Shahin Fesharaki |

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 037694 FRAME: 0224